

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	30.06.2025		<p>WPPIL No. 161 of 2024 WPPIL No. 117 of 2023 WPMS No. 2460 of 2023 WPMS No. 2591 of 2023 WPMB Nos. 193 of 2024, 248 of 2024, 277 of 2024, 278 of 2024, 279 of 2024, 280 of 2024, 308 of 2024, 309 of 2024, 310 of 2024, 322 of 2024, 323 of 2024, 371 of 2024, 374 of 2024, 438 of 2024, 439 of 2024, 443 of 2024, 444 of 2024, 446 of 2024, 447 of 2024, 449 of 2024, 451 of 2024, 452 of 2024, 453 of 2024, 454 of 2024, 455 of 2024, 456 of 2024 and WPMS No. 2675 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Hishant Ahi, petitioner in person in WPPIL No. 161 of 2024.</p> <p>2. Ms. Snigdha Tiwari, Mr. Dushyant Mainali, Mr. Navnish Negi, Mr. Sandeep Kothari, Mr. Nikhil Bhatt, Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Ms. Unnati Pant, Mr. Saurav Adhikari, and Mr. B.D. Pande, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>3. Ms. Rajni Supyal, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>4. Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India.</p> <p>5. Mr. Rahul Consul & Mr. Kuldeep Singh Parihar, learned counsel, appear on behalf of respondent No. 8 in WPMS No. 2675 of 2024.</p> <p>6. Registry is directed to print their name in the cause list.</p> <p>7. List on 02.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Alok Mahra, J.) 30.06.2025</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(G. Narendar, C.J.) 30.06.2025</p> <p>Rathour</p>