

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------|--|---|
| | | | <p>WPPIL No.117 of 2023</p> <p>Along with connected matters</p> <p><u>HON'BLE G. NARENDAR, C.J.</u></p> <p><u>HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA SAH, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Dushyant Mainali, learned <i>Amicus Curiae</i> counsel for the petitioner in WPPIL No.117 of 2023.</p> <p>2. Ms. Snigdha Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPMS No.2675 of 2024.</p> <p>3. Mr. S. N. Babulkar, learned Advocate General assisted by Mr. A. P. Singh, learned A.A.G., Mr. C. S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel and Mr. B. S. Parihar, learned Standing counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>4. Mr. Shakti S. Purohit, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for the petitioners in WPMS No.2591 of 2023.</p> <p>5. Mr. Kuldeep Singh Parihar, learned counsel appeared through V.C. for the private respondent in WPMS No.2675 of 2024.</p> <p>6. List these matters after winter vacation.</p> <p>7. Meanwhile, reply/objection(s) be filed by the respondents.</p> <p>(SIDDHARTHA SAH, J.) (G. NARENDAR, C.J.)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">09.01.2026</p> <p>Ravi/Akash</p> |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|